

Midwest Kia

8725 W Kellogg Wichita, KS 67209 USA T 316-652-2963 www.MidwestKia.com

News Release

Midwest Kia Auto Dealership Partners with Kansas Humane Society to Find Forever Home for Adorable Pup, "Midwest Kia"

Wichita, KS November 29, 2023 – Midwest Kia is thrilled to announce an exciting partnership with the Kansas Humane Society to facilitate the adoption of an adorable small mixed breed male puppy aptly named "Midwest Kia."

In a heartwarming initiative, Midwest Kia Auto Dealership is assisting the KHS to find one lucky family that wants to open their hearts and home to this charming canine companion.

About Midwest Kia (The Pup):

"Midwest Kia" is a small mixed breed male puppy with a personality as delightful as his name. With endearing eyes and a wagging tail, Midwest Kia has become the unofficial mascot of Midwest Kia Auto Dealership, capturing the hearts of staff and visitors alike.

How You Can Get Involved:

- 1. Share the Love: Help us spread the word by sharing this press release and the accompanying social media post. Let's create a wave of awareness and find Midwest Kia the perfect forever home.
- 2. Visit the Kansas Humane Society: Midwest Kia is eagerly awaiting meet-and-greets at the Kansas Humane Society. Interested adopters are encouraged to ask for him by name.

Community Incentive:

For every share of the related social media post, individuals will be entered into a drawing for an exclusive Midwest Kia Auto Dealership swag bag. It's a small token of appreciation for the community's support in finding Midwest Kia a loving home.

Midwest Kia (The Dealership) is committed to giving back to the community and believes in the power of pet adoption. We hope to encourage others to consider opening their homes to a furry friend in need.

For media inquiries, please contact:

Mike Gisick E-commerce Director Midwest Kia mgisick@midwestkia.com 316-361-6453

About Midwest Kia (The Dealership):

Midwest Kia Auto Dealership is a trusted name in providing quality vehicles and exceptional customer service. Committed to community involvement, the dealership takes pride in initiatives that make a positive impact on the lives of individuals and families.

About Kansas Humane Society:

The Kansas Humane Society is a non-profit organization dedicated to enhancing the welfare of animals in our community through compassionate care, education, and advocacy. They work tirelessly to find loving homes for pets in need.

https://kshumane.org/adopt/pet-details.html?aid=54814114&cid=2&tid=Dog

Press Release Information Accuracy Disclaimer

Information posted in press releases on the Midwest Kia Media website was accurate at the time of posting but may be superseded by subsequent releases or other information.